VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 60

APPENDIX III

BOOK VALUES*

* The table represents the figures as mentioned in the Client’s last Financial Statements as of 30.09.2014. The

information has been provided to us by the Client.

FV

Investment Properties under construction

St. Petersburg commercial 31 700

Kazan Mall 12 200

Novosibirsk logistic 3 200

Saratov Logistic 7 200

54 300

Investment Properties

Saratov Mall 133 700

Hydro 68 700

MAG 79 100

Tamiz buildings 44 500

Century 92 200

Yaroslavl Mall 113 300

531 500

TOTAL 585 800

Name of Property

US Dollars'000

30.09.2014

VALUATION REPORT 15-MOSC-900008 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 61

APPENDIX IV

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

one

MAG

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $55 100 000 $55 700 000 $55 900 000

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $50 700 000 $55 700 000 $61 900 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $58 200 000 $55 700 000 $50 800 000

HYDROMASHSERVICE

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $45 700 000 $45 900 000 $46 400 000

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $41 700 000 $45 900 000 $51 100 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $48 300 000 $45 900 000 $41 200 000

CENTURY

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $72 000 000 $72 300 000 $72 700 000

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $65 700 000 $72 300 000 $80 400 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $75 700 000 $72 300 000 $68 900 000

TAMIZ

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $33 300 000 $33 500 000 $33 700 000

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $30 500 000 $33 500 000 $37 100 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $35 000 000 $33 500 000 $32 000 000

SARATOV_Triumph Mall

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $95 900 000 $96 500 000 n/a

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $89 000 000 $96 500 000 $105 500 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $99 500 000 $96 500 000 $93 500 000

VALUATION REPORT 15-MOSC-900008 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 62

YAROSLAVL_Phase 2

Vacancy rate +5% current -5%

Market Value $8 000 000 $9 900 000 $11 900 000

Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%

Market Value $6 500 000 $9 900 000 $14 100 000

ERV +5% current -5%

Market Value $11 800 000 $9 900 000 $8 000 000

Total Development Costs +5% current -5%

Market Value $8 200 000 $9 900 000 $11 700 000

VALUATION REPORT 15-MOSC-900008 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2014

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 63

APPENDIX V

DISCOUNT RATE BREAKDOWN

For the purpose of our valuation we calculated the discount rate on the basis of a cumulative method:

DR = Risk Free Rate +Investment Risk +Liquidity Risk + Management Risk + Specific Risk (if applicable).

When assessing the discount rate for incomplete development Properties, we added additional risks associated